

## RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION &amp; VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 30, 2019

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-92	Hunterdon Preparatory School Aide	Plainfield	1	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
CS-101	Cranford Achievement Middle Program	Union	1	Busy Bee* Nelvi By Faith  K & S Jarvis	\$188.00 \$208.00 \$232.00  \$298.00 \$325.00	\$1.00
CS-134	Honor Ridge Academy Aide	Union	2	Busy Bee* Nelvi Jarvis K & S	\$240.00 \$283.00 \$388.00 \$400.00	\$1.00
CS-138	Center School Aide	Clark Westfield	1 3	K & S* Nelvi	\$350.00 \$355.00	\$0.95
CS-145	Union County Vo-Tech/Magnet Governor Livingston H.S. Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* Trishul K & S	\$280.00 \$358.00 \$400.00	\$1.00
CS-168	Union County Vo-Tech/Magnet	Elizabeth	1	By Faith*	\$253.00	\$0.97

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 30, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
	Cranford Achievement Program Aide			Busy Bee Jaris K & S	\$280.00 \$330.00 \$375.00	
CS-179	Academy 360- Upper Aide	New Providence	2	First Care* Trishul	\$359.00 \$515.00	\$0.01
CS-188	DLC- New Providence Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S* Trishul	\$350.00 \$408.00	\$0.95
CS-196	Cranford Achievement Program	Kenilworth	1	By Faith* K & S Jaris	\$222.00 \$275.00 \$375.00	\$0.97
CS-275	Jardine Academy Aide	Cranford Elizabeth	1 1	First Care* K & S	\$334.00 \$475.00	\$0.01

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-287	Horizon School Elementary Aide	New Providence	1	First Care*	\$404.00	\$0.01
CS-290	Soehl Middle School	Linden	1	K & S* Busy Bee Jaris	\$250.00 \$260.00 \$342.00	\$0.95
CS-302	ARC Kohler School Aide	Union	1	H & A* On The Dot K & S	\$298.00 \$299.00 \$400.00	\$2.99
CS-318	Roxbury High School Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
CS-325	Summit Speech School Aide	Plainfield	1	K & S* Nelvi Trishul	\$290.00 \$293.00 \$427.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 30, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-327	Montgomery Academy	Berkerly Heights	1	By Faith* K & S Trishul	\$291.00 \$375.00 \$376.00	\$0.97
CS-330	Nu View Academy Aide	Clark	1	K & S* Nelvi Jarvis	\$280.00 \$288.00 \$518.00	\$0.95
CS-348	Summit Speech School Aide	Kenilworth	1	K & S* Jarvis	\$340.00 \$455.00	\$0.95
CS-351	Roselle Park Academy	Kenilworth	1	On The Dot* First Care Busy Bee BRCK By Faith	\$100.00 \$109.00 \$180.00 \$191.00 \$201.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 30, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Jawa	\$219.00	
				K & S	\$230.00	
				Jaris	\$286.00	
CS-356	P.G. Chambers School Aide	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$375.00	\$0.95
				H & A	\$375.00	\$3.00
CS-380	Newmark High School	Springfield	1	K & S*	\$220.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$220.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$289.00	
				Trishul	\$386.00	
CS-394	Carl H. Kumpf School Aide	Clark	2	Golden Arrow*	\$320.00	\$2.00
				H & A	\$327.00	
				K & S	\$380.00	
CS-396	Heritage Middle School Aide	Springfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$246.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$350.00	
				Jaris	\$485.00	

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-398	Governor Livingston H.S	Springfield	1	Busy Bee* By Faith Jaris K & S	\$198.00 \$275.00 \$338.00 \$375.00	\$1.00
CS-402	Lamberts Mill Academy	Springfield	2	K & S* Trishul	\$290.00 \$386.00	\$0.95
CS-403	School #5	Linden	1	K & S* On The Dot Busy Bee By Faith Jaris	\$200.00 \$205.00 \$256.00 \$259.00 \$346.00	\$0.95
CS-404	Children's Center of Monmouth	Cranford	1	On Time*	\$314.00	\$1.85
CS-405	Mountain Lakes High School Morris County Vo-Tech Aide	Elizabeth Linden	1 1	K & S* Jaris	\$380.00 \$480.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 30, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-407	First Children Aide	Union	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
				On The Dot	\$360.00	
CS-409	CPC High Point Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
CS-411	Jefferson Elementary School	Summit	4	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
CS-422	Governor Livingston H.S. Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$248.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$400.00	
				Jaris	\$475.00	
CS-424	Westbridge Academy Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot*	\$345.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$400.00	
				Trishul	\$452.00	
CS-426	North Hudson Academy Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$305.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$388.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-429	FEDCAP School Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot* Trishul	\$269.00 \$432.00	\$0.01
CS-431	Windsor Learning Center Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Trishul	\$350.00 \$468.00	\$0.95
CS-432	North Hudson Academy Aide	Elizabeth	3	K & S#	\$425.00	\$0.95
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENTS DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-434	Lamberts Mill Academy	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Trishul	\$275.00 \$375.00	\$0.95
CS-442	Union County Vo-Tech/Magnet Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Busy Bee Jaris	\$200.00 \$220.00 \$340.00	\$0.95



ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-447	Chapel Hill Academy Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Trishul	\$375.00 \$455.00	\$0.95
CS-450	Midland Park Jr/Sr H.S Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S* Trishul	\$350.00 \$495.00	\$0.95
CS-451	Gateway School Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Trishul	\$325.00 \$493.00	\$0.95
CS-453	DLC- New Providence	Elizabeth	1	First Care*	\$275.00	\$0.01
CS-455	Honor Ridge Academy Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* Jaris	\$242.00 \$403.00	\$1.00

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-456	Center School Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$493.00	\$2.00
CS-457	Lamberts Mill Academy Aide	Summit	3	K & S* Jarvis	\$400.00 \$428.00	\$0.95
CS-458	Collier School Aide	Elizabeth	2	NO BIDS RECEIVED. WILL RUN ON AN EMERGENCY QUOTE AND REBID AT A LATER DATE		
CS-463	Nicholas S. LaCorte School #3	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi* On The Dot K & S Jarvis	\$194.00 \$200.00 \$260.00 \$348.00	\$3.00
CS-466	Thomas Jefferson Arts Academy	Elizabeth	1	First Care* On The Dot K & S By Faith Jarvis Busy Bee	\$122.00 \$187.00 \$200.00 \$221.00 \$228.00 \$242.00	\$0.01

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-477	Union County Vo-Tech/Magnet Aide	Rahway	1	First Care*	\$131.00	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$164.00	
				K & S	\$200.00	
				By Faith	\$211.00	
				Trishul	\$380.00	
CS-479	Calais School Aide	Union	1	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$416.00	
CS-482	Lamberts Mill Academy Aide	Union	2	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$412.00	
CS-483	Watchung Hills Regional HS	Plainfield	2	First Care*	\$189.00	\$0.01
				Busy Bee	\$190.00	
				Nelvi	\$224.00	
				A & P	\$250.00	
				Jaris	\$268.00	
				By Faith	\$269.00	
				K & S	\$270.00	
CS-484	Union High School Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee*	\$240.00	\$1.00
		Elizabeth	1	By Faith	\$285.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				On The Dot	\$297.00	
				Jaris	\$456.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-486	Stepping Stones School Aide	Union	2	K & S*	\$425.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$540.00	
CS-487	Stepping Stones School Aide	Union	2	K & S*	\$450.00	\$0.95
				Trishul	\$485.00	
CS-489	Bright Beginnings Learning Center Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	A & P*	\$230.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$400.00	
				Jaris	\$555.00	
CS-491	St. Joseph's School F/T Blind Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care*	\$369.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$400.00	
CS-495	Deron II Aide	Plainfield	1	K & S*	\$425.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$427.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-497	Woodrow Wilson Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$260.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$400.00	
CS-500	Soehl Middle School	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$225.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$275.00	
				By Faith	\$289.00	
				Jaris	\$333.00	
CS-501	Linden H.S. TOP Program	Linden	2	First Care*	\$88.00	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$100.00	
				K & S	\$120.00	
				By Faith	\$121.00	
				Busy Bee	\$180.00	
				Jaris	\$260.00	
CS-502	Dr. Orlando Edreira School #26 Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$260.00	\$0.01
				H & A	\$298.00	
				BRCK	\$320.00	
				K & S	\$400.00	
CS-503	DCF Union Regional	Plainfield	1	On Time*	\$477.00	\$1.85

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
	Aide					
CS-504	East Mountain School Aide	Linden	1			
NO BIDS RECEIVED. WILL RUN ON AN EMERGENCY QUOTE AND REBID AT A LATER DATE						
CS-506	Cranford Achievement Program	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* By Faith K & S Jaris	\$199.00 \$259.00 \$275.00 \$375.00	\$0.01
CS-507	Recovery High School	Cranford	1	On The Dot* Busy Bee By Faith First Care K & S Jaris	\$200.00 \$210.00 \$232.00 \$239.00 \$275.00 \$368.00	\$0.01
CS-513	Battle Hill School Aide	Union	6	On The Dot* K & S	\$274.00 \$450.00	\$0.01
CS-517	Calais School	Westfield	1	K & S* First Care	\$275.00 \$279.00	\$0.95

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				Jaris	\$398.00	
CS-519	Jefferson Central Five	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$184.00	\$0.01
				By Faith	\$232.00	
				K & S	\$270.00	
				Jaris	\$336.00	
CS-521	Livingston Elementary School	Union	2	On The Dot*	\$200.00	\$0.01
				By Faith	\$275.00	
				K & S	\$290.00	
				Jaris	\$306.00	
CS-523	Children's Center of Monmouth Aide	Linden	1	Nelvi*	\$330.00	\$3.00
CS-526	New Roads School of Parlin Aide	Rahway	1	Nelvi*	\$288.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$550.00	
CS-528	Holmstead School	New Providence	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-531	Connecticut Farms Aide	Union	7	Cross*	\$242.50	\$1.15
CS-532	Union County Vo-Tech/Magnet	Roselle		Golden Arrow* On The Dot Nelvi	\$415.00 \$444.00 \$480.00	\$2.00
CS-533	Terrence C. Reilly School #7 Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* K & S	\$265.00 \$400.00	\$0.01
CS-534	Craig Lower/Middle School	Plainfield	1	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
CS-535	Jerome Dunn Academy School #9 Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* Jawa K & S	\$265.00 \$297.00 \$400.00	\$0.01
CS-536	Halsey Academy	Elizabeth	1	First Care* On The Dot K & S Jaris	\$195.00 \$200.00 \$290.00 \$290.00	\$0.01



ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-538	Mabel G Holmes School #5 Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$259.00	\$0.01
				Jawa	\$296.00	
				K & S	\$400.00	
CS-539	John E. Dwyer Technology Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care*	\$186.00	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$192.00	
				K & S	\$200.00	
				Jawa	\$229.00	
				By Faith	\$242.00	
				Busy Bee	\$245.00	
Jaris	\$370.00					
CS-541	Somerset School Stony Brook School Aide	North Plainfield	2	Nelvi*	\$288.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$390.00	
				Jaris	\$496.00	
CS-549	Union County Vo.-Tech./Magnet	Union	1	K & S*	\$130.00	\$0.95
				By Faith	\$141.00	
				Jaris	\$210.00	
CS-551	Kawameeh Middle School	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$200.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$290.00	
				Jaris	\$379.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-553	Terrence C. Reilly School #7 Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$240.00	\$0.95
				On The Dot	\$244.00	
				By Faith	\$262.00	
				Jaris	\$455.00	
CS-557	Rutgers Day School- UBHC	Plainfield	1	A & P*	\$230.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$310.00	
				Jaris	\$468.00	
CS-558	DCF Morris TEC School	Roselle	1	K & S*	\$340.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$420.00	
CS-559	Baircliff Middle School	Plainfield	1	First Care*	\$325.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$375.00	
				Jaris	\$430.00	
CS-562	Craig High School	Plainfield	1	K & S*	\$380.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$392.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-564	First Children Aide	Plainfield	1	K & S*	\$320.00	\$0.95
				H & A	\$328.00	
				First Care	\$339.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$349.00	
CS-568	Katzenbach School	Plainfield	1	K & S*	\$350.00	\$0.95
CS-569	Lakeview School Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$500.00	\$0.95
CS-574	Benway School Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$400.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$405.00	
CS-575	Somerset Academy- Elementary Aide	Plainfield	3	K & S* Jaris	\$450.00 \$466.00	\$0.95
CS-576	George Washington School Aide	Hillside	1	First Care* K & S Jaris	\$265.00 \$400.00 \$550.00	\$0.01

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-579	Lincoln Elementary Achievement Program Aide	Clark	1	K & S* Jarvis	\$375.00 \$380.00	\$0.95
CS-582	East Mountain School Aide	Plainfield	1	NO BIDS RECEIVED. WILL RUN ON AN EMERGENCY QUOTE AND REBID AT A LATER DATE		
CS-588	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy Aide	Roselle Park	2	Jarvis*	\$478.00	\$2.00
CS-589	Coastal Learning Center Aide	Plainfield	2	NO BIDS RECEIVED. WILL RUN ON AN EMERGENCY QUOTE AND REBID AT A LATER DATE		
CS-592	Jardine Academy Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* K & S Jarvis	\$290.00 \$375.00 \$543.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - October 30, 2019**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-606	DLC- New Providence Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Jaris	\$450.00 \$555.00	\$0.95
CS-633	Titusville Academy	Linden	1	K & S*	\$525.00	\$0.95
CS-659	Clark Gym	Clark		Golden Arrow* On The Dot	\$425.00 \$500.00	\$2.00
CS-681	Somerset Academy- Elementary Aide	Plainfield	1	K & S* Jaris	\$425.00 \$455.00	\$0.95